## 900242735 12/31/2012

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FreightCar Rail Services, LLC		112/31/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FreightCar Rail Management Services, LLC
Street Address:	Two North Riverside Plaza
Internal Address:	Suite 1300
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3062860	WHEELTRACK
Registration Number:	2531548	RIPTRACK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7249345461

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 7249345450

Email: cbelleci@BLKLawGroup.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine A Belleci
Address Line 1: 3500 Brooktree Road

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Wexford, PENNSYLVANIA 15090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FRC RAIL SVC TO FRC R MAN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine Belleci	TRADEMARK

900242735 REEL: 004931 FRAME: 0947

TOP & GE ON 3067860

Signature:	/Catherine Belleci/
Date:	12/31/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=From_Freightcar_Rail#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004931 FRAME: 0948

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS FreightCar Rail Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at Two North Riverside Plaza, Suite 1300 Chicago, Illinois 60606 is the owner and/or Assignee of Record for certain registered United States Trademarks as listed below:

### Trademark

Registration Number		Mark	Country
3,062,860	78/530,673	WHEELTRACK	US
2,531,548	76/058,931	RIPTRACK	US

AND, WHEREAS FreightCar Rail Management Services, LLC (hereinafter Assignee), a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at Two North Riverside Plaza, Suite 1300 Chicago, Illinois 60606 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to FreightCar Rail Services, LLC, by said Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FreightCar Rail Services, LLC, does hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the above listed trademarks, together with the good will in the United States associated with use of said trademarks in business, Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by FreightCar Rail Services, LLC, had this assignment not been made.

This assignment shall be binding upon the successors and/or assigns of FreightCar Rail Services, LLC, and shall inure to the benefit of the successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of Assignee.

EXECUTED December 31, 2012.

Name: Laurence Tursden

Witness Signature: Ann M. Butch. Name: Steven M. Boetcher

Title: VICE President

Place of Execution: Two North Riverside Plaza,

Suite 1300, Chicago, Illinois 60606

and Secretary

RECORDED: 12/31/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004931 FRAME: 0949